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HA NOI - HAI DUONG BEER JOINT STOCK COMPANY
Quan Thanh Street, Thanh Dong Warcl Hai Phong City, Viet Narn

BALANCE SHEET
Date 3l montlt I2 year 2025

Currency: VND

A - CURRENT ASSETS

L Cash and cash equivalents

L Cash

C.a1h Eqluivalents

II. Short-term investments

2

2

3. Held- to-maturity investments

I. Current accounts receivable

1. Shofi-tenn trade receivables

2. Short-term advances to s liers

3. Shorl-term internal receivables

4. Construction contract receivables based on asreed
biil

5. Short-term loan receivables

6. Other short-term receivables

t

C

l\

+

Note Ending balance Beginning balance

V.I

75.744.139.662

874.168.132

874.168.132il0
1lr

1t2

120

71.586.038.389

1.378.607.061

1.378.607.061

43.000.000.000 52.000.000.000

12t

123

122

Y,2 43.000.000.000 52.000.000.0001

130 1.798.642.600 1.593.483.s4'

13r v.3 50.520.000 49.sss.6sd

192.922.600t32

133

134

110.000.000

r35

136

131

v.4

139

1.555.200.000 1.433.883.859

21.276.487.981140

14t v.5

149

25.408.788.728

2s.408.788.728 21.276.487 .981

t50

15r

152

153

154

155

200 26.781.584.523 19.36s.200.815

2t0

211

212

2t3

2t4

215

2t6

219

14.927.674.63016.369.299.932

v.6 t3 .7 55 .180.779221

220

222

(292.336.019.314)

r5. r 96.806.081

3 07. s 32.885.3 95

223

7. Provision for doubtful short-term receivables

8. Sh of assets waiting for resolution

IV. Inventories

l. Inventories

2. Provision fbr obsolete inventories

V. Other current assets

l. Short-term prepaid expenses

2. Value-added tax deductible

3. Tax and other receivables fiom the State

4. Government bonds trading

5. Other current assets

B - NON-CURRENT ASSETS

l. Long-term receivables

L Long-term trade receivables

2. Long-term advance to suppliers

i' fti-9:il gflilllind units

4. Lons-term
.....-............Y..............

internal receivables

5. Long-tenn loan receivables

6. Other receivables

7. Provision fbr doubtful

lL Fixed assets

l. Tangible fixed assets

- Clost

- Accumulated

302.550.042.t95

-term receivables

(288.794.86t.41

Pase I 13

ARTICLE Code

100

L Held-fbr-trading securities



.,{RTICLE

2. Financial lease fixed assets

- Cost

- Accumulated iation

3. Intangible fixed assets

- Cost

- Accumulated depreciation

lll. lnvestment properties

- Cost

- Accumulated depreciation

5. Held investments

Vl. Other long-term assets

rm prepaid expenses

2. Deferred tax assets

3 tools, su ies and

'..-.......4. Other I term assets

7. Construction contract payables based on agreed

8. Shorl-terrn unearned revenues

9. Other short-term

10. Short-term loan and finance lease

I l. Short-term sron

12. Bonus and welfare fund

13. Price stabilisation fund

14. Government bonds trading

ll. Non-current liabilities

! g l-s: I :* tte9: e 
gv-*-u-I. r

2 'term advances l}om customers

J accrued expenses

4. l-ong-term internal payables in relation to capital of 334
un its

i......

5. Long-term internal

Code Note Ending balance Beginning balance

224

22s

226

v.8 1.172.493.8s1 1.t72.493.851

t.4s7.244.000

(284.7 50.149)

227

228

229

231

231)

t .4s1 .244.000

(284.7 s0.149)

232

240lV. Long-term assets in progress

l. Long-term work-in-process 24t

2. Construction in progress 242

250

251

252

!v: !9tH-1!1, ll"-::tT:11:

2. Investments in jointly controlled entities and associates

l. Investments in subsidiaries

2s3

4. Provision for diminution in value of long-term
investments

3. lnvestment in other entities

254

n

255 0
260 4.431.526.185^

4.437.s26)Syl
Dtj0ll

PHAN
GTY

Y.t2

Vt

t0.4t2.284.s91

t0.4t2.284.59t26t

262

263

268

TOTAL ASSETS (270=100+200) 210 98.367.622.912 95.t09.340.477

C - LIABILITIES (300=310+330) 300 24.214.929.035 2 r.208.308.48J

310 24.214.929.035 2 r.208.308.483

3il v.l5 t .073.373.648 1.544.082.103

3t22. Shofl-term advances from customers

3. 'faxes and other payables to the State

I. Current liabilities

l. Short-term trade payables

313 v.l6
53. r64.800

6.347 .883.443 5.48 r.480.669

4. Payables to employees 314 4.160.929.166 1.707.878.851

5. Short-term accrued expenses 315

316

3t7

3r8

319 v.18 t0.932.220.176 9 .230.387 .916

320

32t

3.244.478.884322 1.647.357.802

323

324

330

331

332

JJJ

yables 335
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6. Short-tenn internal payables



ARTICLE Code Ending balance

336

337

338

339

8. Long-ternr loans and finance lease

9. Conveftible bonds

I 0. Preference shares

I l. Deferred tax liabilities

340

34t

342

343

74.152.693.877

410

400

v2l.l 74.152.693.877

73.901.031.994

73.901.031.994

411 40.000.000.000 40.000.000.000

41lA 40.000.000.000 40.000.000.000

411B

412

4t3

414

415

416

417 N/)

D - OWNERS' EQUITY (400=410+430)

l. Capital

l. Contributed charter capital

- Shares with voting rights

- Preference shares

6. Asset revaluation reserve

fund

5. Treas

13. Scientific and technolo

t2 lons

3. Converlible bond options

2. Share lum

8. Investrnent and

ditlerences reserve

fund

7.F

418 21,6 25.834.533.044 2s.834.533.0}\

419

420 tJ
42t 8.3 r 8.160.833 8.066.498

4214 1.374.498.950 t.7ss.gn6
4218 6.307.588.42s6.943.661.883

422

430

431

432

440 98.367.622.912

- Undistributed earnings of prior period

TOTAL T,IABILITIES AND OWNERS EQUITY

l. Subsidised fund

2. Fund for fixed assets in use

fund9

10. Other funds be

sation

to owners'

C)ther funds

12. Fund for iture

9s.109.340.477

Prepared r" /2 /A/ /ruZA
Bookkeeper Chief Accountant

Xh f,lrffufury Wrff;wt
AuoOC

aT.dhe-y%a*

cdNc

BIA

+
I NA\[

Pase 313

Note Beginning balance

6. Long-terrn uneamed revenues

7. Other long-term liabilities

4. Other owners' capital

I l. LJndistributed earninss

- Undistributed earnings of curent year



HA NOI - HAI DUONG BEER JOINT STOCK COMPANY
Quan Thanh Street. Thanh Dong Ward, t'lai Phong City, Viet Nam

INCOMB STATEMENT
Datefrom 0l/10/2025 to 3l/12/2025

Period

Currencv: VND

2. Deductions

Net revenue from sale ofgoods and

sh-ervicer. ... ... .....

Cost ofgoods sold and services rendered

Gross profit frorn sale of goods and
ren

Finance income

. Finance expenses

- In which: Interest expenses

8. Gain/(loss) from join venture and
assoc iate

9. Selling expenses

10. General and administrative expenses

I l. Operating profit

I2, Other income

I3. Other expenses

l,l. Other profit

15, Accounting protit betbre tax

16. Current corporate income tax expense

17. Deferred tax expense

18. Net profit after tax

19, Basic earnings per share

20. Diluted earnings per share

Bookkeeper

Prepared 
"" /Zf 0/ /Ul;

Chief Director

GIAM DOC
'l{; f,t, ff{fray g6liMgrN

afrd*.tr-/ gra*

ITEMS Code Note
Previous rrent

l. Revenue from sale ofgoods and rendering
of services

0l v.24 26.565.259.427 31.659.910.298 16s.s42.608.497 t74.394.759.147

02 v.24 620.t33.273 7s8.227.183

30.901.683.t l5

2.696.563.274 2.456.223.018

r0 25.945.126.154

22.6t6.941.770

3.328.184.384

122.438.153.641

40.407.891.582

171.938.536.129

132.418.573.499

39.519.962.630

lt
20

v.25 27.907.359,900

2.994,323.215

2t Y.24 2.224.456.250 1.918.709.130 3.r63.028.745 3.061.280.766

22 Y.26

5.631.366.628

2.063.214.320

23

21

25

26

4.1t9.373.701 22.644.t22.661

12.321.161.851

8.605.635.809

22.950.067.906

t[.713.541.9222.816.671.985

(1.443.40s.0s2)30 (2.781.s48.603) 7.917.633,568

3l t04.681.818 26.8s1.963 133.941.545 26.8sr.963

32

40 t 04.681.818

(1.338.723,234)

26.851.963 133.941.545 26.8s 1.963

50 (2.7s4.696,640)

(s02.937.324)

8.739.577.354

1,795.915.471

7.944.485.531

5l v.28 (219.744.647) 1.636.897.106

(',

60 (l.t 18.978.58? (2.251.7s9.316) 6.943.661.883 6.307.s88.425

70

1t

A
n{

coNOty
CO=

.n.

2
+

M6 s6 0

Current

Accumulation

Previous

162.846.045,223


